2/09/01

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		/ 03-15-2001		S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
		101636461	]	199 PTO
	K.	PATENTS ONLY	HEET	280
TO: The Comr	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attache Conveyance Type	d original document	(s) or copy(ies)
New	Type	Assignment	Security Agreemen	t 🖷
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
; <u> </u>	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY Departme	S. Government by U.S. Government Agend ental File	cies)
Conveying F	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta	TAGGALIGII DALG
Name (line 1)	Trenor F. Goodell			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiv	ring parties attached
Name (line 1)	Fairchild Semiconductor Corpora	tion		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	L			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	82 Running Hill Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	South Portland	Maine State/Country	04106 Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ac	ldress	rst Receiving Party only	•
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	~		***************************************	
	1	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
/16/2001 SSITHIB1 FC:581	00000064 09780199 40.00 BP			
gathering the data nee  D.C. 20231 and to the	ng for this collection of information is estimated to ave ded to complete the Cover Sheef. Send comments re Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark A	garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pate Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduct	ent and Trademark Office, Chief tion Project (0651-0027), Washin	Information Officer, Washington, agton, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0732

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Page 2				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and	Address A	rea Code	and Teleph	one Num	ber 207-7	91-1236			
Name	Chris A. Caseiro, I									
Address (line 1)	Pierce Atwood			<del></del>						
Address (line 2)	One Monument Sc	uare								
Address (line 3)	Portland, ME 041	01								
Address (line 4)							·			
Pages	Enter the total nuincluding any at		of the atta	ached conv	eyance d	ocument	# On	e		
Pat	ent Application No	ith a new Patent Ap			F	Patent Num		Day 8	Year 01	
Ente only	eration Treaty or PCT application if a U.S. Application not been assigne	number on Number <sub>P</sub> o	CT		PCT		PCT    PCT			
Number of F	roperties	Enter the total r	umber of	properties	involved.	# One				
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for I	Properties	Listed (37	CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.0	0		]	
Deposit	of Payment: Account payment by deposit ac						182		1	

## **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Cum a Casen Signature

Chris A. Caseiro, Reg. No. 34,304

Feb. 9, 200,

Yes

Name of Person Signing

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 17732-1417000**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Trenor F. Goodell, of Peaks Island, Maine, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address at 82 Running Hill Road, South Portland, Maine, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled High Frequency MOS Switch as described in the application for United States patent executed on the date indicated below, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications.

I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 8 day of fehrous, 2001.

	Name: Trenor F. Goodell
	rame. Trener i . Gooden
State of Maine County of Cumberland, se	S.
personally appeared Trer in, and who executed, th	of, before me, County aforesaid, nor F. Goodell known to me to be the individual named e foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did cuted the same as his free act and deed and as for the .
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/09/2001 REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0734